For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, Contractor shall be 
compensated in accordance with the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as 
Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference, but not exceeding the maximum 
contract amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($55,000.00) (“Contract 
Sum”).   

In the event the City exercises any or all of the remaining four (4) options to extend 
the term of this contract by one additional year for each option, pursuant to Section 4 of 
the Agreement, the total compensation for the additional one (1) year period shall be